
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1417

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:12/5/2017 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/29/2018

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding
Alley Design, Including Acquisition of Right-of-Way for Federal and Mississippi Retail Center Alley
Project Relating to the Westwood Urban Redevelopment Area between the City and County of Denver
and the Denver Urban Renewal Authority.
Adds one year to and increases Denver Urban Renewal Authority’s (DURA) contribution to a
previously approved intergovernmental agreement with the City by $334,000 for a new total of
$732,000 through 12-31-18 outlining responsibilities for the planning, engineering, design, property
acquisition, and construction of an alley from Tennessee Avenue to Mississippi Avenue behind the
Federal and Mississippi Retail Center in Council District 3 (FINAN 201419856-01).  The last regularly
scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-20-18.  The Committee approved
filing this bill by consent on 12-12-17.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 1417 DOF DURA IGA Westwood Redevelopment, 2. 17-1417 Filed
Bill_DURA_FedMissRetailCtr_201419856-01.pdf, 3. 17-1417
AmendIGA_FedMissRetailCtr_201419856-01.pdf, 4. 17-1417_Filed Bill_DURA_FedMissRetailCtr, 5.
17-1417 - signed.pdf, 6. 17-1417 Filed Bill for An Ordinance Approving a Proposed Amendment to
Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding Alley Design

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor2/6/2018 1

signedCouncil President2/6/2018 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council2/5/2018 1 Pass

ordered published on first readingCity Council1/29/2018 1

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee12/12/2017 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

